
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – October to December 2008

Table 3-3
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Prince Edward Island

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2009
January - March 140,402 .. .. .. .. .. ..

2008
October - December 140,750 36 -503 119 -384 -348 -0.25
July - September 139,818 120 127 685 812 932 0.67
April - June 138,987 48 357 426 783 831 0.60
January - March 138,675 -7 -16 335 319 312 0.22

2007
October - December 138,615 44 -156 172 16 60 0.04
July - September 138,118 129 -143 511 368 497 0.36
April - June 138,056 52 -216 226 10 62 0.04
January - March 138,034 -1 -155 178 23 22 0.02

2006
October - December 138,051 48 -159 94 -65 -17 -0.01
July - September 137,920 133 -319 317 -2 131 0.09

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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